Purchasing Group website, in addition to the Journal News (Westchester-Putnam Edition), and was 
viewed by sixteen (16) entities on the Empire State Purchasing Group website. In addition, e-mails were 
sent to those sixteen (16) entities and to an additional one hundred and sixty-six (166) suppliers and 
contractors. 

The bids were reviewed by the Department of Public Works and Transportation (“Department”) and it 
was determined that Schultz Ford Lincoln Inc. (WBE) submitted the low bid in the amount of 
$1,106,700.00. 

The low bidder has been investigated and it has been found that Schultz Ford Lincoln Inc.